
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 

Sauncey Wood 

Primary School 
Headteacher - Mr J Brewis 

 
 

 

Address: Pickford Hill, Harpenden, Herts AL5 5HL 
Tel: 01582 621514 

Email: admin@saunceywood.herts.sch.uk 

 

 

 

Friday, 23rd January 2026  

Dear Parents and Carers   

You might remember that our Prefects asked you to fill out a questionnaire at Parents’ Evening at 
the end of last term.  Gaining your views on how the school is doing, and what you want for your 
children is very important to us at Sauncey Wood.  We will use the information to guide us in our 
school improvement priorities over the coming months.  Some of the results, which will guide us as 
we further develop our personal development curriculum, are listed below:- 
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We also asked the parent view questions that Ofsted ask you when they inspect a school. I am very 
proud that the positive responses have increased steadily since April 2024. Some of the results are 
below:- 
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I am very proud that so many parents would recommend our school to another parent but I am 
striving to hit 100% for this question! If you don’t feel like you would recommend us, or if you 
would like to give feedback on any other areas of the school, please do contact me by emailing the 
school office or coming to chat to me on the Elm class gate where I am most mornings and 
afternoons.   

We have taken the feedback about the school having high expectations for all children (where 11% of 
respondents didn’t agree that we had high enough expectations) on board. Over the next term, our 
staff professional development will focus on the area and our monitoring of standards in books 
and when observing lessons will have this as a focus.   

Again, thank you for the feedback we received. Collaboration is one of our learning behaviours and I 
firmly believe in working collaboratively with parents to ensure we make Sauncey Wood the very 
best we can be.  

 Yours sincerely  

  

Mr Brewis  
Headteacher  
 

Dates for the Diary 

Tuesday, 27th January Year 2 - Great Fire of London               

workshop in school 

Wednesday, 28th January Football Match against Harpenden Academy 

(Home) 

Friday, 30th January Netball Match against St Dominics (Home) 

Tuesday, 3rd February Year 4 trip to Hertfordshire Zoo 
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Wednesday, 4th February Netball Match against Beech Hyde (Away) 

Friday, 6th February  Football Match against St Dominics (Away) 

Monday, 9th February Football Match against Beech Hyde (Away) 

Tuesday, 10th February Netball Match against Manland (Home) 

Thursday, 12th February Tag Rugby Tournament at                  

Harpenden Rugby Club 

Friday, 13th February Finish for Half Term 

Monday, 23rd February Netball Match against St Helens (Home) 

Friday, 27th February Football Match against The Lea (Home) 

Tuesday, 3rd March Parents’ Evening - Spring Term 

Tuesday, 3rd March Netball Match against The Lea (Away) 

Thursday, 5th March  Parents’ Evening - Spring Term 

Thursday, 5th March Netball Rally at KWS 

Friday, 6th March Football Match against Markyate (Home) 

Wednesday, 11th March Football Tournament at Wood End Sch 

Friday, 13th March Football Match against Manland (Away) 

Monday, 16th March Netball Match against St Nicholas (Home) 

Tuesday, 17th March Year 3 Visit to the Natural History Museum, 

Tring 

Tuesday, 17th March Football Match against Kimpton (Away) 

Thursday, 19th March Mad Science Assembly for STEM Week - 

Whole School 

Monday, 23rd March Year 5 - Greek Vase Workshop in school  
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Monday, 23rd March Netball Match against Markyate (Away) 

w/c beginning 23rd March Extra Curricular Clubs finish 

Tuesday, 24th March Spring Music Festival 

Thursday, 26th March Football Match against St Nicholas (Home) 

Friday, 27th March Finish for the Easter break at 1.30 p.m. 

Tuesday, 5th May Information Meeting for Parents/Carers  Isle 

of Wight Visit (time TBC) 

Tuesday, 19th May Information Meeting for Parents/Carers  

Phasels Wood Visit (time TBC) 

 

 

 

We have a school Amazon wish list Sauncey Wood Amazon Wishlist  

and we would be most grateful if you are able to purchase something 

from the list for the school - this gift would be most appreciated. 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

PLEASE REMEMBER TO LET THE SCHOOL OFFICE KNOW IF THERE ARE ANY 
CHANGES TO YOUR PERSONAL DETAILS SO THAT WE HAVE THE CORRECT 
TELEPHONE NUMBERS FOR AN EMERGENCY.  (INCLUDING YOUR SECOND 
CONTACTS)  

 

 

https://amzn.eu/gBy0rja

